



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7631 of 2025

Amit Rana

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Sudhir Kumar

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Prem Prakash Yadav, Ram Ajor

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
3. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, the case is adjourned for the day.
4. As per office report dated 14.01.2026 no counter affidavit has been filed as yet.
5. However, in the interest of justice, opposite parties may file their counter affidavits within three weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any be filed within two weeks, thereafter.
6. Put up this case on 10.04.2026, as fresh.

February 17, 2026

Ashish/-

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.)